FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-07-1999



RE

101084426



ďÃ	16N1350	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		document(s) or copy(ies)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment Securi	ty Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		
Document ID#	License Chang	e of Name
Correction of PTO Error		
Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document		Overnment S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental Fil	e Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if addit	ional names of conveying parties attacl	Execution Date hed Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Yoichi Koyanagi		April 7, 1999
Name (line 2) Richard L. Schober Jr.		April 15, 1999
Name (line 1) Raghu Sastry	Mar.	April 8, 1999
Name (line 2) Hirotaka Tamura		June 21, 1999
Receiving Party Mark if additi	onal names of receiving parties attache	ed
Name (line 1) Fujitsu Limited		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Name (line 2) a corporation of Japan of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 1) 1-1 Kamikodanaka, 4-Chom	Δ	Assignment.)
1-1 Kamikodanaka, 4-Ciloni		
Address (line 2) Nakahara-Ku, Kawasaki-Sh	i,	
Address (line 3) Kanagawa-Ken Japa	n 211-88	
Domestic Representative Name and Add	ress Enter for the first Receiving	g Party only.
Name Michelle K. Lee, Esq.		
Address (line 1) Fenwick & West LLP		
Address (line 2) 2 Palo Alto Square		
Address (line 3) Palo Alto, CA 94306		
Address (line 4) (650) 858-7965		
06/1999 DMGUYEN 00000308 09249935 FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY	
FC:581 40.00 0P		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010065 FRAME: 0755

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephon	ne (650) 858-7965
Name	Michelle K. Lee, Esq.		
Address (line 1)			
	2 Palo Alto Square		
	Palo Alto, CA 94306		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of th	e conveyance document including a	attachments # 8
· ·	lumber(s) or Patent Numbe	` '	numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the Pate		· • •·
	nt Application Number(s)	—	ent Number(s)
09/249,935			
	peing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent A lamed executing inventor.	pplication, enter the date the patent a	application was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Enter Po	CT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	U.S. Application Number been assigned	PCT PCT	DCT [
			PCT
Number of Pr	operties		
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method o	f Payment Enclo	sed Deposi	t Account
Deposi	t Account	-	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if		
	Deposit Account		# 19-2555
Statement on		harge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and	•	Haff die fa	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
N	Michelle K. Lee	michelle W. Le	- 6/29/99
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

16787/03729/898415 V

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Fujitsu, Ltd., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1-1 Kamikodanaka, 4-Chome, Nakahara-Ku, Kawasaki-Shi, Kanagawa-Ken 211-88 Japan ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

- 1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: System And Method For Automatic Deskew Across A High Speed, Parallel Interconnection ("APPLICATION"), which:
 - is to be filed herewith
- was filed on February 12, 1999, now bearing U.S. serial number 09/249,935 and for which a Declaration was executed by INVENTOR on the date(s) below; and
 - 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:
- (a) the APPLICATION, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; and (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature	Date of Signature		Date Declaration Executed By This Person
Yoichi Koyanagi	April . 7 .199	99	April, 7 ,1999
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u>			
On	before me,	NOTARY PUBLICI	personally
appeared <u>Yoichi Koyanagi</u> person evidence to be the person whose name is subscrite executed the same in his authorized capacity, and upon behalf of which the person acted, executed to	ibed to the within in that by his signature	or proved to me on astrument and acknowledge	owledged to me that he
Notary Seal MKE SILVA Commission # 107 Notary Public — Cel Alameda Coun	ifornia 💆	Notary Notary	

My Comm. Expires Sep 24, 199

Re: Title: Filed: (if applicable) Serial No.: (if applicable)	System And Method For Automa	atic Deskew Across A High Speed, Pa	rallel Interconnection
Name and Signatu Richard L. Schobe	h Kalala Ar	Date of Signature	Date Declaration Executed By This Person
Or appearedsatisfactory evider me that he execute	Richard L. Schober Jr. nce to be the person whose name	727 A Notary	d to me on the basis of ent and acknowledged to
Name and Signatu	re	Date of Signature	Date Declaration Executed By This Person
Or appearedevidence to be the executed the same	Raghu Sastry personal person whose name is subscribe	Notary Notary	the basis of satisfactory nowledged to me that he

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 010065 FRAME: 0758

16787/840064.2

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT

Title of Document:			
Re: Title: Filed: (if applicable) Serial No.: (if applicable)	System And Method For .	Automatic Deskew Across A High	Speed, Parallel Interconnection
		Date of	Date Declaration
Name and Signatur	e	Signature	Executed By This Person
		.1999	.1999
Hirotaka Tamura			
State of			
County of			
On		before me,	personally
appearedevidence to be the	Hirotaka Tamura p person whose name is su	ersonally known to me or proved bscribed to the within instrumen	to me on the basis of satisfactory and acknowledged to me that he
	ch the person acted, execu		instrument the person, or the entity
Notary Seal		Notary	y

Notary

Case Docket # 3729 US

3 of 3

16787/840064.2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Fujitsu, Ltd., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1-1 Kamikodanaka, 4-Chome, Nakahara-Ku, Kawasaki-Shi, Kanagawa-Ken 211-88 Japan ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: System And Method For Automatic Deskew Across A High Speed, Parallel Interconnection ("APPLICATION"), which:

☐ is to be filed herewith

☑ was filed on February 12, 1999, now bearing U.S. serial number 09/249,935 and for which a Declaration was executed by INVENTOR on the date(s) below; and

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the APPLICATION, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; and (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature	Date of Signature	Date Declaration Executed By This Person
Vojski Vojskosi	,1999	,1999
Yoichi Koyanagi		
State of		
County of		
On	before me,	personally
[DAT	[NOTARY PI	UBLIC1
evidence to be the person whose	yanagi personally known to me or proved to a name is subscribed to the within instrument are ded capacity, and that by his signature on the instructed, executed the instrument.	nd acknowledged to me that he
Notary Seal	Notary	
Case Docket # 3729 US	1 of 3	

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT			
Re: Title: Filed: (if applicable) Serial No.: (if applicable)	System And Method For Aut	omatic Deskew Across A High Spee	ed, Parallel Interconnection
Name and Signature	e	Date of Signature	Date Declaration Executed By This Person
Richard L. Schober	Jr.	,1999_	,1999_
On			
			on the instrument the person,
			on the instrument the person,
or the entity upon b	ehalf of which the person act	ed, executed the instrument.	Date Declaration Executed By This Person
or the entity upon b Notary Seal	ehalf of which the person act	ed, executed the instrument. Notary Date of	Date Declaration
Notary Seal Name and Signature Raghu Sastry State of	ehalf of which the person act	Ped, executed the instrument. Notary Date of Signature	Date Declaration Executed By This Person
Notary Seal Name and Signature Raghu Sastry State of County of On _ appeared evidence to be the pexecuted the same in	EDATE Raghu Sastry person whose name is subscripted.	Date of Signature	Date Declaration Executed By This Person
Notary Seal Name and Signature Raghu Sastry State of County of On _ appeared evidence to be the pexecuted the same in	[DATE] Raghu Sastry person person whose name is subscript his authorized capacity, and	Date of Signature	Date Declaration Executed By This Person

Case Docket # 3729 US

2 of 3

16787/840064.2

PATENT

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT			
Re: Title: System And Method For Filed: (if applicable) Serial No.: (if applicable)	System And Method For Automatic Deskew Across A High Speed, Parallel Interconnection		
Name and Signature	Date of Signature	Date Declaration Executed By This Person	
Girothen Jamus	June 22 ,1999	June 21 ,1999	
Hirotaka Tamura	3266	***************************************	
State ofCounty of			
On	before me,	personally	
appeared Hirotaka Tamura evidence to be the person whose name is s executed the same in his authorized capacity upon behalf of which the person acted, exec	personally known to me or proved to ubscribed to the within instrument y, and that by his signature on the in	o me on the basis of satisfactory and acknowledged to me that he	
Notary Seal	Notary		

Case Docket # 3729 US

RECORDED: 07/06/1999

3 of 3

16787/840064.2